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Re: Application of Meridian O i l : 

for Compulsory Pooling 
Well Name: Turner Com #2 50 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I n c 

OIL 

RECEIVED 

JAN 9 1989 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian O i l , Inc., please f i n d enclosed our 
Application for Compulsory Pooling which we would request be 
set for hearing on the next available Examiner's docket now 
scheduled for February 1, 1989. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r to a l l parties to be pooled, we are 
n o t i f y i n g them by c e r t i f i e d mail-return receipt, that they 
have the r i g h t to appear at the hearing, to make a statement 
to the Division, to present evidence and cross-examine w i t ­
nesses either i n support of or i n opposition to the Applica­
t i o n . Those parties are directed to contact the Division or 
the applicant's attorney to determine what additional r i g h t s 
they may have. In addition, they are advised that the entry 
of a Compulsory Pooling Order w i l l a f f e c t t h e i r r i g h t to 
share i n the production from the subject well. 

Very t r u l 

W. Thomas Ke 

WTK/dm 
Encl. 

cc: Mr. Allen Alexander 

C e r t i f i e d Mail-Return Receipt 
to a l l parties l i s t e d on Exhibit 
of the Application, w/encl. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO \ 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
RECEIVED 

JAM 9 T 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING, NON-STANDARD 
PRORATION UNIT AND UNORTHODOX 
LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE 

A^_P_P__L_I_C A T I O N 

COMES NOW, MERIDIAN OIL, INC., by and through i t s a t ­

torneys, K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n and Aubrey, and i n accordance 

w i t h Section 70-2-17(c) NMSA (1978) applies t o the New 

Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r an order p o o l i n g a l l 

mineral i n t e r e s t i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool under­

l y i n g the Lots 3, 4 and E/2 SW/4 Section 7, Lots 1, 2, 3 and 

4, and E/2 W/2 Section 18, T30N, R9W, San Juan County, New 

Mexico. The above described non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t i s 

to be dedicated t o i t s Turner Com #250 Well to be d r i l l e d to 

a depth of approximately 2950 f e e t an unorthodox w e l l loca­

t i o n i n s a i d Section, and i n support thereof would show: 

1. A p p l i c a n t i s a working i n t e r e s t owner i n the Sec­

t i o n 7, T30N R9W. 

2. A p p l i c a n t desires t o d r i l l a w e l l a t an unorthodox 

w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the 1595' FSL and 855* FWL (NW/4NW/4) 

of Section 7. 
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3. The proposed unit is a non-standard proration and 

spacing u n i t consisting of the Lots 3, 4 and E/2SW/4 of 

Section 7, and Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 and E/2W/2 of Section 

18, T30N, R9W. 

4. Applicant, has sought a voluntary agreement with 

a l l those parties shown on Exhibit "A" for the forma­

t i o n of appropriate spacing and proration u n i t as shown 

on Exhibit B for the d r i l l i n g of the subject well but 

has been unable to obtain a voluntary agreement. 

5. Pursuant to the Division notice requirements, ap­

pli c a n t has n o t i f i e d a l l those parties shown on Exhibit 

"A" of t h i s application for compulsory pooling and the 

applicant's request for a hearing before the Division 

to be set on February 1, 1988. 

6. In order to obtain i t s j u s t and equitable share of 

the p o t e n t i a l production underlying the above t r a c t , 

applicant needs an order pooling the mineral interests 

involved i n order to protect applicant's c o r r e l a t i v e 

r i g h t s and prevent waste. 

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that t h i s application be set 

for hearing before the Division's duly appointed examiner, 

and that a f t e r notice and hearing as required by law, the 

Division enter i t s order pooling the mineral interest 

described herein approving the unorthodox location and the 

non-standard proration u n i t . Applicant further prays that 

i t be named operator of the w e l l , and that the order make 
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provisions for applicant to recover out of production i t s 

costs of d r i l l i n g , completing and equipping the subject 

w e l l , costs of operation, including costs of supervision, 

and a r i s k factor i n the amount of 200% for the d r i l l i n g and 

completing of the wel l , for such other and further r e l i e f as 

may be proper. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 7504 

(505) 982-4285 
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Meridian Oil Inc* • 
c/o Land Department > 
Meridian Oil Production Inc. 
P<0. Boa 4209 

87499=4289 

Operator 

•El Paso Product!ort Company 
•e/o Land Department 
Meridian Oil Production Inc. 
•r.0. Box 4289 • 
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Tonnooo Oil Ccmpany 16i8665207li 
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Englowoedj Gelegade 00155 

Conoco Inc. 
Post OFfice Box 460 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

14.673872% 

FMP Operating' Company 2.iQa6<i8« 
Foot Offioo BOJI—60001' 
Hew 0>lcanO| Louieiana 70160 

REVISED: October 3, 1988 
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KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

W. Thomas Kellahin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 982-4285 
Karen Aubrey P o s t ^ B Q X ^ Are. Code 505 

Jason Kellahin Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 
Of Counsel 

January 9, 198a 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
D i r e c t o r 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Se: A p p l i c a t i o n of Meridian O i l , Inc. 
f o r Compulsory Pooling 
Weii Name: Turner Com #2 50 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian O i l , I n : . , please f i n d enclosed our 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Compulsory Pooling which we would request be 
set f o r hearing on the next a v a i l a b l e Examiner's docket new 
scheduled f o r February 1, 198 9. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r to a l l p a r t i e s to be pooled, we are 
n o t i f y i n g them by c e r t i f i e d m a i l - r e t u r n r e c e i p t , t h a t they 
have the r i g h t to appear at the hearing, to make a statement 
to the D i v i s i o n , to present evidence and cross-examine -wit­
nesses e i t h e r i n support of or i n op p o s i t i o n to the Applica­
t i o n . Those p a r t i e s are d i r e c t e d t o contact tne D i v i s i o n or 
the a p p l i c a n t ' s attorney t o determine what a d d i t i o n a l r i g h t s 
they may have. I n a d d i t i o n , they are advised t h a t the entry 
of a Compulsory pooling Order w i l l a f f e c t t h e i r r i g h t to 
share i n the production from the subject w e l l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

• i ' • '. I" IT 1 AHTTf 

W. Thomas K e l l a h i n 

WTK/dm 
Encl . 

cc: Mr. A l l e n Alexander 

C e r t i f i e d Mail-Return Receipt 
to a l l p a r t i e s l i s t e d on E x h i b i t A 
of the A p p l i c a t i o n , w/encl. 



STATE OF MEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING, NON-STANDARD 
PRORATION UNIT AND UNORTHODOX 
LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

A__P ? L _I_..C A T I O N 

COMES NOW, MERIDIAN OIL, INC., by and through i t s a t ­

torneys, K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n and Aubrey, and i n accordance 

w i t h Section 70-2-17(c) NMSA (1978) applies to the New 

Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r an order pooling a l l 

mineral i n t e r e s t i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool under­

l y i n g the Lots 3, 4 and E/2 SW/4 Section 7, Lots i , 2, 3 ana 

4, and E/2 W/2 Section IS, T30N, R9W, San Juan County, Mew 

Mexico. The above described non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t i s 

to be dedicated to i t s Turner Com #250 Well to be d r i l l e d to 

a depth of approximately 2950 f e e t an unorthodox w e l l loca­

t i o n i n said Section, and i n support thereof would show: 

1. Applicant i s a working i n t e r e s t owner i n the Sec­

t i o n 7, T30N R9W. 

2. Applicant desires t o d r i l l a v/ell at an unorthodox 

w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the 1595: FSL and 855' FWL (NW/4NW/4 :• 

of Section 7. 

CASE: 



3. The proposed u n i t i s a non-standard p r o r a t i o n and 

spacing u n i t c o n s i s t i n g c f the Lots 3, 4 and E/2SW/4 of 

Section 7, and Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 and E/2W/2 of Section 

13, T30N, R9W. 

4. Applicant, has sought a v o l u n t a r y agreement w i t h 

a i l those p a r t i e s shown on E x h i b i t "A,! f o r the forma­

t i o n of appropriate spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t as shown 

on E x h i b i t B f o r the d r i l l i n g of the subject w e l l but 

has been unable t o obta i n a v o l u n t a r y agreement. 

5. Pursuant to the D i v i s i o n n o t i c e requirements. ap­

p l i c a n t has n o t i f i e d a l l those p a r t i e s shown on E x h i b i t 

"A" of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r compulsory p o o l i n g and the 

app l i c a n t ' s request f o r a hearing before the D i v i s i o n 

to be set on February 1, 198 8. 

6. In order to obtain i t s j u s t and equitable share or 

the p o t e n t i a l production u n d e r l y i n g the above t r a c t , 

a p p l i c a n t needs an order p o o l i n g the mineral i n t e r e s t s 

involved i n order to p r o t e c t a p p l i c a n t ' s c o r r e l a t i v e 

r i g h t s and prevent waste. 

WHEREFORE, ap p l i c a n t prays t h a t t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n be set 

f o r hearing before the D i v i s i o n ' s duly appointed examiner, 

and t h a t a f t e r n o t i c e and hearing as re q u i r e d by law, the 

D i v i s i o n enter i t s order p o o l i n g the mineral i n t e r e s t 

described herein approving the unorthodox l o c a t i o n and the 

non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t . A p p l i c a n t f u r t h e r prays t h a t 

i t be named operator of the w e l l , and t h a t the order make 
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provisions for applicant to recover out of production i t s 

costs of d r i l l i n g , completing and equipping the subject 

we l l , costs of operation, including costs of supervision, 

and a r i s k factor i n the amount of 200% for the d r i l l i n g and 

completing of the well, for such other and further r e l i e f as 

may be proper. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kellahin, Kellahin & Aburey 
P.O. Box 2265 [ 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 7504 

(505) 982-4285 

3 



1-Ine-.- Operator 
c/o Land-Department » 
Meî idiaii-ni4,_-P̂ fodu&tion Inc. 
P.O. Box-4289-
Farmington,-Hew Mexico 87499=4289 

>£l-£aso-P-roduction Company 66.266960% 
c/o Land Department 
Meridian Oil Pr-odiic-tinn. Inc. 
T.O. Boa 13C9 
^armingfrm, NPW Mpyirn ftJ4QQ—1?8Q 

lonnooo Oil Company 16i86652076 
Poot Offioo Bon 3310 
Englcwoed, Celarada 00155 

Conoco Inc. 14.673872% 
Post OFfice Box 460 
Hobbs, Hew Mexico 88240 

FMP Operating Company ailoaSIS/fr 
Peot Offioo Bon—60001 
New OrloanO} Leuioiana 70160 

REVISED: October 3, 1988 
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S/2-7 
Sccnox All-18, Towyntiy 2PJL 

El Paso Production Co. 
201.71 acres 

iS5' FWL-M 

_CoOKTr._ New Mexico 

1S9S' FSL 

JL 

"Tenneco Oil Company 
Conoco Inc. 

102.68 acres 

TURNER COM *250 



Jason Kellahin 
Of Counsel 

W. Thomas Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

K E L L A H I N , K E L L A H I N AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

Bl Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Pott Office Box 2265 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

Telephone 9S2-42S5 
Area Code 505 

January 9, 1988 

Mr. 'William J. LeMay 
Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 JAN 9 

RECEIVED 

Re: Application of Meridian O i l , Inc. 
for Compulsory Pooling 
Well Name: Turner Com #2 50 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian O i l , Inc., please f i n d enclosed our 
Application for Compulsory Pooling which we would request be 
set for hearing on the next available Examiner's docket now 
scheduled for February 1, 198 9. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r to a l l parties to be pooled, we are 
n o t i f y i n g them by c e r t i f i e d mail-return receipt, that they 
have the r i g h t to appear at the hearing, to make a statement 
to the Division, to present evidence and cross-examine w i t ­
nesses either i n support of or i n opposition to the Applica­
t i o n . Those parties are directed to contact the Division or 
the applicant's attorney to determine what additional r i g h t s 
they may have. In addition, they are advised that the entry 
of a Compulsory Pooling Order w i l l a f f e c t t h e i r r i g h t to 
share i n the production from the subject w e l l . 

WTK/dm 
Encl . 

cc: Mr. Allen Alexander 

C e r t i f i e d Mail-Return Receipt 
to a l l parties l i s t e d on Exhibit A 
of the Application, w/enci. 

Very t r u l y yours 

Original signed* By , 
W. T H O M A S K E L L A H T W 

W. Thomas Kellahin 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO !; 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS RECEIVED 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JAN 9 p.:-;> 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOE 
COMPULSORY POOLING, NON-STANDARD 
PRORATION UNIT AND UNORTHODOX 
LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

A P P L I C A T I O N 

COMES NOW, MERIDIAN OIL, INC., by and through i t s at­

torneys, Kellahin, Kellahin and Aubrey, and i n accordance 

with Section 70-2-17(c) NMSA (1978) applies to the New 

Mexico O il Conservation Division for an order pooling a l l 

mineral i n t e r e s t i n the Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool under­

l y i n g the Lots 3, 4 and E/2 SW/4 Section 7, Lots i , 2, 3 and 

4, and E/2 W/2 Section 18, T30N, R9W, San Juan County, New 

Mexico. The above described non-standard proration unit i s 

to be dedicated to i t s Turner Com #250 Well to be d r i l l e d to 

a depth of approximately 2950 feet an unorthodox well loca­

t i o n i n said Section, and i n support thereof would show: 

1. Applicant i s a working i n t e r e s t owner i n the Sec­

t i o n 7, T30N R9W. 

2. Applicant desires to d r i l l a well at an unorthodox 

well location i n the 1595' FSL and 855" FWL (NW/4NW/4) 

of Section 7. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

4 

CASE: 
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3. The proposed un i t is a non-standard proration and 

spacing u n i t consisting of the Lots 3, 4 and E/2SW/4 of 

Section 7, and Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 and E/2W/2 of Section 

18, T30N, R9W. 

4. Applicant, has sought a voluntary agreement with 

a l l those parties shown on Exhibit "A" for the forma­

t i o n of appropriate spacing and proration unit as shown 

on Exhibit E for the d r i l l i n g of the subject well but 

has been unable to obtain a voluntary agreement. 

5. Pursuant to the Division notice requirements. ap­

pli c a n t has n o t i f i e d a l l those parties shown on Exhibit 

"A" of t h i s application for compulsory pooling and the 

applicant's request for a hearing before the Division 

to be set on February 1, 1988. 

6. In order to obtain i t s j u s t and equitable share of 

the p o t e n t i a l production underlying the above t r a c t , 

applicant needs an order pooling the mineral interests 

involved i n order to protect applicant's correlative 

r i g h t s and prevent waste. 

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that t h i s application be set 

for hearing before the Division's duly appointed examiner, 

and that a f t e r notice and hearing as required by law, the 

Division enter i t s order pooling the mineral interest 

described herein approving the unorthodox location and the 

non-standard proration u n i t . Applicant further prays that 

i t be named operator of the w e l l , and that the order make 



provisions for applicant to recover out of production i t s 

costs of d r i l l i n g , completing and equipping the subject 

w e l l , costs of operation, including costs of supervision, 

and a r i s k factor i n the amount of 200% for the d r i l l i n g and 

completing of the wel l , for such other and further r e l i e f as 

may be proper. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kellahin, Kellahin & Aburey 
P.O. Box 2265 f 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 982-4285 
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1—Ine. •-
c/o Land -D ep a r-tmen t-
MecidLan-0i-i-Prod«&tion Inc. 
P.O. Box-4289-
Earmington,-New Mexico 87499=4289 

Operator 

£̂l-Paso-P-rodncti< 66.266960% 

Meridian Oil, Rr-odnction Inc. 
P.O. Box 4389 

Tonnooo Oil Company 16.866520T6 
Poot Offioo Boa 3319-
Englcwood, Colafade 001S5 

Conoco Inc. 
Post OFfice Box 460 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

14.673872% 

FMP Operating Company 2,102618% 
Poot Offioo BOK—60000 
New Orloanoj Louioiana 70160 

REVISED: October 3, 1988 
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TURNER COM #250 


